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SETBACKS:

FRONT AND SIDE FACING A PUBLIC ROW: 10’ MIN – 20’ MAX**

INTERIOR SIDE: 5’ MIN – 25’ MAX**

REAR: 10’ MIN**

ZONING: DA (DOWNTOWN ADJACENT)*

LAND USE: OFFICE/RESIDENTIAL*

DENSITY: 40 DU/AC MAX*

STEP-UP FAR: 1.55*

RESIDENTIAL OR MU HEIGHT:

BUILDING HEIGHT: 50-54"*

FACADE HEIGHT: 30"*

NON-RESIDENTIAL HEIGHT:

BUILDING HEIGHT: 38" * ***

FACADE HEIGHT : 30*

MENLO PARK EL CAMINO REAL/DOWNTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN:
*TABLE E2 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS BY ZONING DISTRICT
**TABLE E15 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR DOWNTOWN ADJACENT (DA) DISTRICT
***STANDARD E.3.2.03

PARKING STANDARDS (PER MPMC 16.72)

REQUIRED SPACES: NO PARKING REQUIRED PER AB 2097

PARKING SPACES: 41-- VALET OPERATED

BIKE PARKING SPACES:
RESIDENTIAL:              RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM - 1 PER UNIT 15 SPACES
SHORT TERM - 1 PER 10 UNITS                 2 SPACES

OFFICE:              OFFICE:
LONG TERM - 1 PER 10,000 SF (2 MIN): 2 SPACES
SHORT TERM - 1 PER 20,000 SF (2 MIN): 2 SPACES

THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AT 800 OAK GROVE AVENURE ARE COMPRISED OF A RENOVATION TO AN EXISTING 2-
STORY OFFICE BUILDING OF 14,739 SF AND A NEWLY CONSTRUCTED 6-STORY RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM 
STRUCTURE OF 46,420 SF AND WILL CONTAIN 15 DWELLING UNITS.  ON-SITE VALET OPERATED PARKING IS CONTAINED 
WITHIN A SHARED USE PARKING STRUCTURE LOCATED IN A GROUND LEVEL PODIUM WITH 5 LEVELS OF RESIDENTIAL 
DWELLING UNITS ABOVE.  ADDITIONALLY, THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL ADDRESS STORMWATER MITIGATIONS, 
IMPROVE SITE LIGHTING & LANDSCAPE AND WILL ALSO IMPROVE PORTIONS OF THE CRANE STREET AND OAK GROVE 
AVENUE RIGHTS OF WAY.  SEVERAL TREES INCLUDING THREE (3) HERITAGE OAKS WIHIN THE EXISTING PARKING LOT 
WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED TO CONSTRUCT THE NEW RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE.

THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO THE OFFICE BUILDING INCLUDE:

• NEW EXTERIOR STONE CLADDING
• NEW EXTERIOR SMOOTH FINISH PAINTED PLASTER
• NEW GLAZING AND MULLIONS
• NEW STAIRS, ELEVATOR AND RESTROOMS
• NEW ROOF DECK
• NEW ENTRANCE CANOPY WITH BUILDING ADDRESS NUMERALS
• STRUCTURAL UPGRADES
• NEW MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED CONDOMINIUM BUILDING INCLUDE:

• NEW VALET OPERATED SHARED PODIUM PARKING GARAGE TO SERVE BOTH THE OFFICE AND CONDOMINIUM 
BUILDINGS

• NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS (15 TOTAL UNITS)
• PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE FOR EACH UNIT
• ONE BMR UNIT

THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS THROUGHTOUT THE SITE:

• NEW LANDSCAPING WITH STORMWATER TREATMENT ZONES
• NEW EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES WITH TITLE 24 COMPLIANT FIXTURES

THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS:

• SIDEWALK UPGRADES
• NEW STREET TREES

800 OAK GROVE, Menlo Park, CA
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OWNER

800 OAK GROVE OWNER, LLC.
P.O. BOX 1672, PALO ALTO CA 94301

PROJECT MANAGER

ROBERT ZIRKLE, AIA, NCARB, LEED-AP
P.O. BOX 1672, PALI ALTO CA 94301

ARCHITECTS

ROBERT ZIRKLE, AIA, NCARB, LEED-AP
P.O. BOX 1672, PALI ALTO CA 94301

ERIC PETERSON, LEED-AP
P.O. BOX 1672, PALO ALTO CA 94301

NOTE: THE UNIT AND BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE 
FIGURES PROVIDED IN THESE MATRICES ARE FOR 
SALES PURPOSES AND DO NOT INCLUDE THE 
EXTERIOR FACE OF FINISH OR SQUARE FOOTAGE 
FOR ATTICS IN EXCESS OF 6.5' IN HEIGHT AS 
REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTION FOR CALCULATION 
OF FLOOR AREA RATIO. SEE FAR DIAGRAMS FOR 
EACH BUILDING IN THIS SET FOR APPLICABLE FAR 
SQUARE FOOTAGE.

ADDRESS 800 OAK GROVE, MENLO PARK, CA 94025
(ADDRESS REQUEST FOR 1221 CRANE STREET INCLUDED AS PART 

OF THIS APPLICATION)
APN 071-091-520
GENERAL PLAN EL CAMINO REAL / DOWNTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN
ZONING SP-ECR-DA
SITE AREA 32,776 SF

BASE ALLOWABLE FAR
       0.85 27,860 SF

STEP-UP ALLOWABLE FAR
     1.55 50,803 SF

MAX COMMERCIAL AREA ALLOWED
       50% OF BASE FAR     13,930 SF

MAX RESIDENTIAL AREA ALLOWED
                    1.55 STEP-UP FAR             36,064 SF
              (EXCLUDING COMMERCIAL)

MAX RESIDENTIAL DENSITY
                                40 D/U PER ACRE 30 UNITS

EXISTING OFFICE
(800 OAK GROVE)

LVL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 6,809 SF
LVL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 7,930 SF

TOTAL EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA
           14,739 SF

*EXEMPT PER MPMC SECTION 16.80.120(A)
PROPOSED OFFICE
(800 OAK GROVE)

LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 7,096 SF
LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 7,930 SF
ROOF DECK GROSS FLOOR AREA 749 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA
             15,775 SF

*CONCESSION SOUGHT (SEE SDBL LETTER)

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
(1221 CRANE)

LEVEL 1 GROSS FLOOR AREA 1,160 SF
LEVEL 1 PARKING AREA 10,905 SF (NIC IN GROSS FLOOR AREA)
LEVEL 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,349 SF
LEVEL 3 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,366 SF
LEVEL 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA 10,395 SF
LEVEL 5 GROSS FLOOR AREA 8,699 SF
LEVEL 6 GROSS FLOOR AREA 5,280 SF
ROOF GROSS FLOOR AREA 171 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA
46,420 SF
*WAIVER SOUGHT (SEE SDBL LETTER)

UNIT COUNT

LEVEL 2 UNITS 4
LEVEL 3 UNITS 4
LEVEL 4 UNITS 4
LEVEL 5 UNITS 2
LEVEL 6 UNITS 1
TOTAL UNITS 15
BMR UNITS 1 (2 BEDROOM ON LEVEL 4)
DENSITY (DU/ACRE) 19.94

*AB 130 COMPLIANT (SEE SDBL LETTER)
PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA

REQUIRED PRIVATE OUTDOOR 
AREA SF (80 SF / UNIT)                        1,200

LEVEL 2 PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA    800 
LEVEL 3 PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA    800 
LEVEL 4 PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA      800 
LEVEL 5 PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA   1,560 
LEVEL 6 PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA   3,606 

TOTAL PRIVATE OUTDOOR AREA   7,566

AFFORDABLE HOUSING 

PROPOSED OFFICE
(800 OAK GROVE) 

REQUIREMENT ($ / GROSS SF)     $21.12
ADDITIONAL GROSS SQUARE FEET    1,036 SF

IN-LIEU PAYMENT     $21,880.32
                             *REQUIRED FOR NEW GROSS SQUARE FEET ONLY

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
(1221 CRANE)

REQUIREMENT   10% = 1.5 UNITS*
PROVIDED   1 (2 BEDROOM ON LEVEL 4)

  *IN-LIEU PAYMENT  FOR FRACTIONAL UNIT PER 
     BMR GUIDELINES SECTION 3.4.1

% OF TOTAL UNITS    6.7%

STATE DENSITY BONUS

MIXED-USE ELIGIBILITY 33.33% COMMERCIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA MAX 
66.67% HOUSING GROSS FLOOR AREA MIN

TOTAL PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA              62,195 
                                     COMMERCIAL                 25.4%

                        RESIDENTIAL              74.6%

5% VERY LOW INCOME SDBL          20%
SDBL LEVEL SOUGHT                         NONE

CONCESSIONS
5% VERY LOW INCOME SDBL   ALLOWED 1
CONCESSIONS SOUGHT            1*

*COMMERCIAL FAR LIMITATION
WAIVERS
5% VERY LOW INCOME SDBL ALLOWED UNLIMITED

WAIVERS SOUGHT 4*
*FAR 
SETBACKS
HORIZONTAL BLDG &  ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTIONS
VERTICAL BLDG PROJECTIONS
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BUILDING ENTRY/EGRESS

EXISTING BUILDING

PARKING ENTRY

SCOPE OF WORK

PROPERTY LINE

KEYNOTE TAG

PROPERTY LINE
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SITE PLAN ANALYSIS

Zoning R-1-S

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

(32,276 - 7,000) x 20% + 2,800

25,276 x 20% = 5,055.20 + 2,800

NO ATTIC SPACE OVER 5'0''

PARCEL SIZE:

7,855.20 sf

32,276 sf

OFFICE BUILDING

EXISTING

PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

20'10'5'0'

SITE LEGEND

N

KEYNOTE LEGEND

012 (E) SIGN STALL

019 (E) MAIL BOX

028 (E) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

1102 (N) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

3201 (E) TREE

3223 BRIDGE OVER STORMWATER PLANTER

3224 DECOMPOSED GRANITE PATHWAY

3225 BIKE PARKING

3226 STORMWATER PLANTING

3227 NEW SHRUBS AND GROUND COVER

3228 NEW SHADE TREES

3229 BENCH

3230 PRECAST CONCRETE BOLLARD, TYP.

1" = 20'-0"1 SITE PLAN

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

SITE PLAN

G2.01

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR EXISTING 6809 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR EXISTING 7930 SF

TOTAL 14739 SF

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED 7096 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED 7930 SF

LVL3 - ROOF DECK PROPOSED 749 SF

TOTAL 15775 SF

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE

1221 CRANE
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KEYNOTE TAG

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

FAR DIAGRAMS (E) - OFFICE - LVL 1

G2.02

N

1/8" = 1'-0"2 EXISTING FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 1ST LEVEL

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR EXISTING 6809 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR EXISTING 7930 SF

TOTAL 14739 SF

KEYNOTE LEGEND

EXISTING AREA

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



EXISTING AREA
SECOND FLOOR

ROOFTOP LEVEL IS EXCLUDED FROM FAR CALCULATIONS

8' 16'4'0'

KEYNOTE TAG

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

FAR DIAGRAMS (E) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & ROOF

G2.03

N

1/8" = 1'-0"3 EXISTING FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 2ND LEVEL

1/8" = 1'-0"2 EXISTING FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 3RD LEVEL KEYNOTE LEGEND

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR EXISTING 6809 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR EXISTING 7930 SF

TOTAL 14739 SF

EXISTING AREA

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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KEYNOTE TAG

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 1

G2.04

1/8" = 1'-0"1 PROPOSED FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 1ST LEVEL

N

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED 7096 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED 7930 SF

LVL3 - ROOF DECK PROPOSED 749 SF

TOTAL 15775 SF

KEYNOTE LEGEND

PROPOSED AREA

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



PROPOSED
SECOND FLOOR

PROPOSED
ROOF DECK

8' 16'4'0'

KEYNOTE TAG

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF

G2.05

1/8" = 1'-0"1 PROPOSED FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 2ND LEVEL

N

1/8" = 1'-0"2 PROPOSED FAR DIAGRAM - OFFICE 3RD LEVEL

LVL1 - FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED 7096 SF

LVL2 - SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED 7930 SF

LVL3 - ROOF DECK PROPOSED 749 SF

TOTAL 15775 SF

KEYNOTE LEGEND

PROPOSED AREA

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



957 SF

ENTRY LOBBY LEVEL

203 SF

REAR STAIRS
PARKING LEVEL

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

AT GRADE OPEN PARKING

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 1

G2.06

GROSS BUILDING AREA

Name Area

ENTRY LOBBY LEVEL 957 SF
REAR STAIRS PARKING LEVEL 203 SF
FIRST FLOOR 10349 SF
SECOND FLOOR 10366 SF
THIRD FLOOR 10395 SF
FOURTH FLOOR 8699 SF
FIFTH FLOOR 4780 SF
ELEVATOR 5 329 SF
STAIR 5 171 SF
ROOF ACCESS 171 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA TOTAL 46421 SF

PRIVATE EXTERIOR AREA

Name Area

UNIT 101 200 SF
UNIT 102 200 SF
UNIT 103 200 SF
UNIT 104 200 SF
UNIT 201 200 SF
UNIT 202 200 SF
UNIT 203 200 SF
UNIT 204 200 SF
UNIT 301 200 SF
UNIT 302 200 SF
UNIT 303 200 SF
UNIT 304 200 SF
PH 401-1 273 SF
PH 401-2 564 SF
PH 402-2 580 SF

 PH 402-1 143 SF
 PH 501 3606 SF

                                                    7,566 SFPRIVATE EXTERIOR AREA TOTAL

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



10349 SF

FIRST FLOOR

200 SF

UNIT 101
200 SF

UNIT 103

200 SF

UNIT 104
200 SF

UNIT 102

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 2

G2.07

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



10366 SF

SECOND FLOOR

200 SF

UNIT 202

200 SF

UNIT 204

200 SF

UNIT 203

200 SF

UNIT 201

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 3

G2.08

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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THIRD FLOOR

200 SF

UNIT 302

200 SF

UNIT 301

200 SF

UNIT 303

200 SF

UNIT 304

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 4

G2.09

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



8699 SF

FOURTH FLOOR

273 SF

PH 401-1

564 SF

PH 401-2

580 SF

PH 402-2 143 SF

PH 402-1

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 5

G2.10

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



4780 SF

FIFTH FLOOR

329 SF

ELEVATOR 5

171 SF

STAIR 5

3606 SF

PH 501

GARBAGE ROOM 
EXCLUDED FROM GFA

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL LVL 6

G2.11

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



171 SF

ROOF ACCESS

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

FAR DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL ROOF

G2.12

8' 16'4'0'

FAR DIAGRAMS (N) - OFFICE - LVL 2 & LVL 3 DECK ROOF800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



8' 16'4'0'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

LEED

G3.10

LEED

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

1221 CRANE - RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

800 OAK GROVE - EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING RENOVATION
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(E) ATM ROOM

(E) CASH VAULT

(E) STORAGE ROOM

(E) CONFERENCE ROOM

(E) ROTUNDA

(E) STAIRS

(E) ELECTRIC ROOM

(E) CLOSET
ROOM

(E) CASH COUNT  ROOM

(E) TELLER AREA

(E) CORRIDOR

(E) CLOSET 

(E)  SAFE 
DEPOSIT VAULT

(E) SAFE KEEP(E) LUNCH ROOM

(E) CLOSET 

(E) CLOSET 

(E) ENTRY 

(E) WAITING AREA

(E) SHOE SHINE

(E) SAFE KEEP

(E) CASH VAULT
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D4
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E

(E) PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL / STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPLACED

(E) WALL PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) SLAB / ROOF / CEILING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTE TAG

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, ALL 
ADDENDA, BULLETINS AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECT'S AND ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS IN LOCATING 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. NEW DRYWALL 
CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING (E) CONSTRUCTION (WHERE OCCURS) IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE 
FLUSH, W/ NO VISIBLE JOINTS,  U.N.O.

4. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE OF SIMILAR CONDITIONS 
THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY 
ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

5. "SIMILAR" OR "SIM" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. VERIFY 
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

6. EACH SHEET OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY. WHAT IS SHOWN OR 
REFERRED TO ON EACH SHEET AT A GIVEN LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THOUGH NOT SHOWN ON 
ALL SHEETS, U.N.O.

7. SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, OR CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT & OWNER (IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH SPECIFIED PROCEDURES) PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION, OR 
INSTALLATION.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER INCLUDING SCHEDULING TIME AND 
LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERIES, BUILDING ACCESS, USE OF BUILDING FACILITIES, USE OF BUILDING 
PHONE LINES, ETC.

9. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL DE APPLIED, INSTALLED, 
CONNECTED, ERECTED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN THE 
CASE OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, THE GC SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

10. REMOVE ALL WALL DEVICES SUCH AS BUT LIMITED TO AED DEVICE, FIRST AID KITS, BULLETIN BOARD 
ETC. AND RETURN TO OWNER. 

0 2' 4' 8'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - WEST

D2.01a

1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION 1ST LEVEL PLAN - WEST

DEMO PLAN LEGEND

KEYNOTE LEGEND

N

DEMO PLAN NOTES

D2 REMOVE (E) STAIRS AND INTERIOR RAILINGS

D3 REMOVE (E) TILE FINISH. (E) GRANITE TO REMAIN.

D4 DEMO (E) FINISHES / FIXTURES / PARTITIONS AND WALLS ACCORDING TO PLAN.

D9 (E) COLUMN TO BE REMOVED

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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(E) PRIVATE 
OFFICE

(E) PRIVATE 
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OFFICE

(E) UTILITY 
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(E) PRIVATE 
ROOM

(E) SAFE 
DEPOSIT BOX 
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(E) OPEN 
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(E)  SAFE 
DEPOSIT VAULT

D2

SLAB AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED 
FOR NEW ELEVATOR PIT

D4

D4

D4

D4

D4

D4D4D4D4D4 D4D4
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(E) PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL / STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPLACED

(E) WALL PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) SLAB / ROOF / CEILING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTE TAG

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, ALL 
ADDENDA, BULLETINS AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECT'S AND ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS IN LOCATING 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. NEW DRYWALL 
CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING (E) CONSTRUCTION (WHERE OCCURS) IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE 
FLUSH, W/ NO VISIBLE JOINTS,  U.N.O.

4. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE OF SIMILAR CONDITIONS 
THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY 
ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

5. "SIMILAR" OR "SIM" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. VERIFY 
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

6. EACH SHEET OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY. WHAT IS SHOWN OR 
REFERRED TO ON EACH SHEET AT A GIVEN LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THOUGH NOT SHOWN ON 
ALL SHEETS, U.N.O.

7. SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, OR CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT & OWNER (IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH SPECIFIED PROCEDURES) PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION, OR 
INSTALLATION.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER INCLUDING SCHEDULING TIME AND 
LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERIES, BUILDING ACCESS, USE OF BUILDING FACILITIES, USE OF BUILDING 
PHONE LINES, ETC.

9. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL DE APPLIED, INSTALLED, 
CONNECTED, ERECTED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN THE 
CASE OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, THE GC SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

10. REMOVE ALL WALL DEVICES SUCH AS BUT LIMITED TO AED DEVICE, FIRST AID KITS, BULLETIN BOARD 
ETC. AND RETURN TO OWNER. 

0 2' 4' 8'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST

D2.01b

1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION 1ST LEVEL PLAN - EAST

N

DEMO PLAN LEGEND

KEYNOTE LEGEND

DEMO PLAN NOTES

D2 REMOVE (E) STAIRS AND INTERIOR RAILINGS

D4 DEMO (E) FINISHES / FIXTURES / PARTITIONS AND WALLS ACCORDING TO PLAN.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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ROOM
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(E) PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL / STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPLACED

(E) WALL PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) SLAB / ROOF / CEILING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTE TAG

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, ALL 
ADDENDA, BULLETINS AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECT'S AND ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS IN LOCATING 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. NEW DRYWALL 
CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING (E) CONSTRUCTION (WHERE OCCURS) IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE 
FLUSH, W/ NO VISIBLE JOINTS,  U.N.O.

4. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE OF SIMILAR CONDITIONS 
THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY 
ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

5. "SIMILAR" OR "SIM" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. VERIFY 
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

6. EACH SHEET OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY. WHAT IS SHOWN OR 
REFERRED TO ON EACH SHEET AT A GIVEN LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THOUGH NOT SHOWN ON 
ALL SHEETS, U.N.O.

7. SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, OR CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT & OWNER (IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH SPECIFIED PROCEDURES) PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION, OR 
INSTALLATION.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER INCLUDING SCHEDULING TIME AND 
LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERIES, BUILDING ACCESS, USE OF BUILDING FACILITIES, USE OF BUILDING 
PHONE LINES, ETC.

9. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL DE APPLIED, INSTALLED, 
CONNECTED, ERECTED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN THE 
CASE OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, THE GC SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

10. REMOVE ALL WALL DEVICES SUCH AS BUT LIMITED TO AED DEVICE, FIRST AID KITS, BULLETIN BOARD 
ETC. AND RETURN TO OWNER. 
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(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 2 - WEST

D2.02a

1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION 2ND LEVEL PLAN - WEST
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DEMO PLAN LEGEND

KEYNOTE LEGEND

DEMO PLAN NOTES

D2 REMOVE (E) STAIRS AND INTERIOR RAILINGS

D4 DEMO (E) FINISHES / FIXTURES / PARTITIONS AND WALLS ACCORDING TO PLAN.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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(E) PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL / STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPLACED

(E) WALL PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) SLAB / ROOF / CEILING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTE TAG

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, ALL 
ADDENDA, BULLETINS AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECT'S AND ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS IN LOCATING 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. NEW DRYWALL 
CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING (E) CONSTRUCTION (WHERE OCCURS) IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE 
FLUSH, W/ NO VISIBLE JOINTS,  U.N.O.

4. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE OF SIMILAR CONDITIONS 
THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY 
ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

5. "SIMILAR" OR "SIM" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. VERIFY 
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

6. EACH SHEET OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY. WHAT IS SHOWN OR 
REFERRED TO ON EACH SHEET AT A GIVEN LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THOUGH NOT SHOWN ON 
ALL SHEETS, U.N.O.

7. SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, OR CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT & OWNER (IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH SPECIFIED PROCEDURES) PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION, OR 
INSTALLATION.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER INCLUDING SCHEDULING TIME AND 
LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERIES, BUILDING ACCESS, USE OF BUILDING FACILITIES, USE OF BUILDING 
PHONE LINES, ETC.

9. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL DE APPLIED, INSTALLED, 
CONNECTED, ERECTED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN THE 
CASE OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, THE GC SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

10. REMOVE ALL WALL DEVICES SUCH AS BUT LIMITED TO AED DEVICE, FIRST AID KITS, BULLETIN BOARD 
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0 2' 4' 8'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 2 - EAST

D2.02b

1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION 2ND LEVEL PLAN -EAST

N

DEMO PLAN LEGEND

KEYNOTE LEGEND

DEMO PLAN NOTES

D2 REMOVE (E) STAIRS AND INTERIOR RAILINGS

D4 DEMO (E) FINISHES / FIXTURES / PARTITIONS AND WALLS ACCORDING TO PLAN.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



B

C

4 3 2 1

A

567

D

E

D8

D8

D8
ROOF AREA TO BE REMOVED: 39%

027

781

027

(E) PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) WALL / STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPLACED

(E) WALL PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

(E) SLAB / ROOF / CEILING TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTE TAG

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, ALL 
ADDENDA, BULLETINS AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECT'S AND ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS IN LOCATING 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, THE ARCHITECT & OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. NEW DRYWALL 
CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING (E) CONSTRUCTION (WHERE OCCURS) IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE 
FLUSH, W/ NO VISIBLE JOINTS,  U.N.O.

4. "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE OF SIMILAR CONDITIONS 
THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY 
ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR.

5. "SIMILAR" OR "SIM" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. VERIFY 
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CASE OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
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December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ILLUSTRATIVE OFFICE BLDG ELEVATIONS

AO3.01a

WEST ELEVATION

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

ILLUSTRATIVE OFFICE BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST



December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ILLUSTRATIVE OFFICE BLDG ELEVATIONS
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NORTH ELEVATION

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

ILLUSTRATIVE OFFICE BUILDING ELEVATION - NORTH
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P4 PAINT: EXTERIOR STUCCO.

MANUFACTURER: OMEGA PRODUCTS

COLOR: 1C140  'TRUE GREY'

P5 W1PAINT: EXTERIOR STUCCO

MANUFACTURER: OMEGA PRODUCTS

COLOR: 1C145  'STONE AGE'

2"x 2" WOOD SHADE LOUVERS - ( SPACED AT 3" CLEAR |>50% OPEN)

MANUFACTURER:   KNOTWOOD

COLOR:   WESTERN RED CEDAR

P6 PAINT: CLAD WINDOW

MANUFACTURER: LOEWEN

COLOR: TUSCANY BROWN

S1 LIMESTONE TILES 

TEXAS WHITE

P1 PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH OVER EXISTING STONE.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DEHW07  'SUGAR SWIZZLE'

P2

PAINT: RAILING, METAL PANELS, MULLIONS

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DE6357  'BLACK TIE'

P3

PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DE6353

W2 FINISH:                                         ALUMINUM 'WOOD'

MANUFACTURER:     DELTA MILLWORKS

COLOR:   GLADEWATER

S2 LIMESTONE TILES 

SANDBLASTED TEXAS LEUDERS

KEYNOTE TAG

0 2' 4' 8'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG ELEVATION - NORTH

AO3.02

1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION (PROPOSED)

MATERIAL PALETTE LEGENDKEYNOTE LEGEND

091 REVEAL ON PLASTER FINISH - 1/2"

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

704 CEMENT PLASTER OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

706 CEMENT PLASTER

707 STONE TILES OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

840 GLASS SKYLIGHT

850 NEW CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM W/ ANODIZED BRONZE MULLIONS

861 1" THICK LOW E IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

862 1" THICK LOW E SAFETY IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

863 SPANDREL GLAZING, TYP.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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P1 PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH OVER EXISTING STONE.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DEHW07  'SUGAR SWIZZLE'
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PAINT: RAILING, METAL PANELS, MULLIONS

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DE6357  'BLACK TIE'

P3

PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS
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KEYNOTE TAG

0 2' 4' 8'

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG ELEVATION - EAST

AO3.03

1/4" = 1'-0"1 EAST ELEVATION (PROPOSED)

MATERIAL PALETTE LEGENDKEYNOTE LEGEND

028 (E) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

091 REVEAL ON PLASTER FINISH - 1/2"

092 REVEAL ON STONE TILES - 1/2"

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

704 CEMENT PLASTER OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

706 CEMENT PLASTER

707 STONE TILES OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

850 NEW CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM W/ ANODIZED BRONZE MULLIONS

851 NEW STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM

861 1" THICK LOW E IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

862 1" THICK LOW E SAFETY IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

863 SPANDREL GLAZING, TYP.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED OFFICE BUILDING ELEVATION - WEST

WEST ELEVATION (PROPOSED)
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION (PROPOSED)
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028 (E) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

091 REVEAL ON PLASTER FINISH - 1/2"

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

704 CEMENT PLASTER OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

706 CEMENT PLASTER

707 STONE TILES OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

840 GLASS SKYLIGHT

850 NEW CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM W/ ANODIZED BRONZE MULLIONS

852 CLERESTORY GLAZING

861 1" THICK LOW E IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

862 1" THICK LOW E SAFETY IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

863 SPANDREL GLAZING, TYP.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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P2
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG ELEVATION - WEST

AO3.05

1/4" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION (PROPOSED)

028 (E) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

091 REVEAL ON PLASTER FINISH - 1/2"

092 REVEAL ON STONE TILES - 1/2"

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

701 METAL PANEL AWNING

702 AWNING-MOUNTED SIGNAGE

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

704 CEMENT PLASTER OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

706 CEMENT PLASTER

850 NEW CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM W/ ANODIZED BRONZE MULLIONS

851 NEW STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM

861 1" THICK LOW E IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

862 1" THICK LOW E SAFETY IGU CLEAR GLAZING, TYP.

863 SPANDREL GLAZING, TYP.

MATERIAL PALETTE LEGENDKEYNOTE LEGEND

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED OFFICE BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST

EAST ELEVATION (PROPOSED)



December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ILLUSTRATIVE RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATIONS

AR3.01

NORTH ELEVATION

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

ILLUSTRATIVE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - NORTH



December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ILLUSTRATIVE RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATIONS

AR3.02

WEST ELEVATION

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

ILLUSTRATIVE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST



01_FINISHED GRADE
87.50'

02_T.O. PODIUM
99.50'

03_T.O. 2ND FLOOR
110.83'

04_T.O. 3RD FLOOR
122.17'

05_T.O. 4TH FLOOR
133.50'

06_ T.O. 5TH FLOOR
144.83'

07_ T.O. PLATE
156.17'

ALUMINUM TRELLIS

TEMP. GLASS GUARDRAIL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR MATERIALS:

LOUVERED METAL 
SCREEN

STOREFRONT
GLASS SYSTEM  
AT STAIR

P5

W2

S2

P6

S2

P5P4

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION

AR3.03

0 2' 4' 8'

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - NORTH
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0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION

AR3.04a

0 2' 4' 8'

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - WEST
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06_ T.O. 5TH FLOOR
144.83'
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156.17'

0 15' 30'

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION

AR3.04b

0 2' 4' 8'

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - WEST
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156.17'
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION

AR3.05

0 2' 4' 8'

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - SOUTH
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Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION
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(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA
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PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG ELEVATION

AR3.06b

0 2' 4' 8'

(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST
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KEYNOTE TAG
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December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG BLDG SECTION

AO3.10

1/4" = 1'-0"1 BUILDING SECTION

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

094 GLASS SYSTEM GUARDRAIL

503 (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

504 (E) ROOF STRUCTURE

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

704 CEMENT PLASTER OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

707 STONE TILES OVER (E) GRANITE, TYP.

781 (E) PLYWOOD ROOF W/ RIGID INSULATION

840 GLASS SKYLIGHT

852 CLERESTORY GLAZING

3231 PREFABRICATED PLANTER

KEYNOTE LEGEND

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG BLDG SECTION

AO3.20a

1/4" = 1'-0"1 BUILDING SECTION

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

503 (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

504 (E) ROOF STRUCTURE

702 AWNING-MOUNTED SIGNAGE

781 (E) PLYWOOD ROOF W/ RIGID INSULATION

782 RIGID INSULATION ABOVE CONCRETE PAN-DECK

1101 VRF UNITS

KEYNOTE LEGEND

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED OFFICE BLDG BLDG SECTION

AO3.20b

1/4" = 1'-0"1 BUILDING SECTION

093 CABLE RAIL SYSTEM GUARDRAIL, TYP.

094 GLASS SYSTEM GUARDRAIL

503 (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

504 (E) ROOF STRUCTURE

703 NEW PERGOLA- 2"X2" ALUMINUM SHADE FINS SPACED AT 4.5"O.C. (>50% OPEN)

781 (E) PLYWOOD ROOF W/ RIGID INSULATION

840 GLASS SKYLIGHT

KEYNOTE LEGEND

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG SECTION

AR3.10
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(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG SECTION
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Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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12/19/25

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BLDG SECTION
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(E) OFFICE DEMO FLOOR PLAN -LVL 1 - EAST800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



P4 PAINT: EXTERIOR STUCCO.

MANUFACTURER: OMEGA PRODUCTS

COLOR: 1C140  'TRUE GREY'

P5 W1PAINT: EXTERIOR STUCCO

MANUFACTURER: OMEGA PRODUCTS

COLOR: 1C145  'STONE AGE'

2"x 2" WOOD SHADE LOUVERS - ( SPACED AT 3" CLEAR |>50% OPEN)

MANUFACTURER:   KNOTWOOD

COLOR:   WESTERN RED CEDAR

P6 PAINT: CLAD WINDOW

MANUFACTURER: LOEWEN

COLOR: TUSCANY BROWN

S1 LIMESTONE TILES 

TEXAS WHITE

P1 PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH OVER EXISTING STONE.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DEHW07  'SUGAR SWIZZLE'

P2

PAINT: RAILING, METAL PANELS, MULLIONS

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DE6357  'BLACK TIE'

P3

PAINT: EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (PRIMARY), 
SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH.

MANUFACTURER: DUNN EDWARDS

COLOR: DE6353

W2 FINISH:                                         ALUMINUM 'WOOD'

MANUFACTURER:     DELTA MILLWORKS

COLOR:   GLADEWATER

S2 LIMESTONE TILES 

SANDBLASTED TEXAS LEUDERS

P2P1 S1

Exterior Cement
Plaster (primary)

Smooth trowel finish

Dunn Edwards
DE6353

Silver Lined

Limestone Tiles

Texas White

Exterior Cement
Plaster (primary)

Smooth trowel finish
over existing stone

Dunn Edwards
DEHW07

Sugar Swizzle

P3

Railing, Metal Panels,Mullions

Dunn Edwards 
DE6357 
Black Tie

W1

2"x 2' Shade Louvers
Spaced at 3‘ clear

(»50% open)

Knotwood
Western Red Cedar

Note: All colors and textures are representative samples only, pending verification 
of actual material suppliers and manufacturers for this particular project.

P5P4

Exterior Stucco

Omega Products
1C145

Stone Age

Exterior Stucco

Omega Products
1C140

True Grey

P6

Clad Window

Loewen 

Tuscany Brown

W2

Aluminum 'wood'

Delta Millworks 

Gladewater

S2

Limestone Tiles

Sandblasted Texas Leuders

MATERIAL PALETTE LEGEND

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

MATERIAL & COLOR BOARD

AO3.30
800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



CRANE ST
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GR
OV

E 
AV

E

PARCEL 1

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

GENERAL NOTES

CONTACTS

LEGEND

VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

VICINITY MAP

SITE

SHEET SET
SHEET NO. SHEET TITLE

TM-1SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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BLDG B

BLDG A

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

LEGEND:

NOTE:

TREE TABLE
TREE NO. SPECIES DIAMETER (IN)PROTECTEDPROPOSED

ACTION

AERIAL PLAN

TM-2SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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CRANE ST

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ABBREVIATIONSLEGEND

NOTE:

VICINITY MAP

SITE

EXISTING CONDITIONS & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

TM-3SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



CRANE ST
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OV
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AV

E

BLDG B

BLDG A

EXISTING BUILDING
TO REMAIN

TYPICAL 26' PRIVATE DRIVEWAY

TYPICAL 20' PRIVATE DRIVEWAY TYPICAL OAK GROVE AVENUE ( PUBLIC)

TYPICAL CRANE STREET ( PUBLIC)

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

NOTE:

ABBREVIATIONS:

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN

TM-4SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'

LEGEND

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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BLDG B
EX FF 75.53

BLDG A
FF 75.80
P 74.80

A

B

D

C

E

F

G

SECTION A

SECTION B

SECTION C

SECTION D

SECTION E

SECTION F

SECTION G

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

PRELIMINARY GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

TM-5

ABBREVIATIONS
DESCRIPTIONPROPOSED

LEGEND:
EXISTING

UTILITY NOTES:

JT

SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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UNIVERSITY DR

EQUIVALENT OFFSITE
TREATMENT AREA

CRANE ST

OA
K 

GR
OV

E 
AV

E

DMA 2
BLDG B

BLDG A

DMA 1

EXISTING BUILDING
TO REMAIN

DMA 3

TYPICAL RAISED BIO-RETENTION DETAIL (TCM 1)

TYPICAL BIO-RENTENTION DETAIL (TCM 2)

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

ABBREVIATIONS

SITE CONDITIONS

TM-6SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'

TREATMENT CONTROL MEASURE CALCULATION SUMMARY TABLE

DMA TREATMENT
TYPE

SIZING
METHOD

TOTAL  DMA
AREA (SF)

 IMPERVIOUS
AREA (SF)

PERVIOUS
AREA (SF)

EFFECTIVE
IMPERVIOUS AREA
(SF) (IMPERVIOUS +

PERVIOUS X 0.1)

REQUIRED
BIORETENTION

AREA (SF)

PROVIDED
BIORETENTION

AREA (SF)

EQUIVALENT OFFSITE TREATMENT AREA SUMMARY
CRITERIA AREA (SF)

LEGEND

DMA 1

PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

SEE RIGHT

SEE LEFT

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025
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BLDG A

BLDG B

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

RISK LEVEL 2 SITES -
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE NOTES:

C

LEGEND

QUALIFIED SWPPP PRACTITIONER (QSP)
MARK KNOWN LOCATIONS*

APPLICABLE (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) CURRENT CASQA
STORMWATER BMP CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

PRELIMINARY EROSION CONTROL PLAN

TM-7SCALE: 1" = 20'

0' 40'20'10'20' 0'800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA
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1,645 GPM
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NOTE

 MENLO PARK FIRE TRUCK

PRELIMINARY FIRE ACCESS PLAN

TM-8SCALE: 1" = 20'
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

TM-9
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800 OAK GROVE
Menlo Park, CA

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

EL0.10
PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING - FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TYPE IMAGE LOCATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER AND SERIES SIZE (NOMINAL)
SOURCE

(DELIVERED LUMENS, 

CCT, CRI)

CCT

CRI

INPUT 

WATTS
FINISH MOUNTING NOTES

SL1 PATHWAYS LOW PROFILE LED 'L-STICK' SHAPED PATHWAY LIGHT
WAC LIGHTING

BALANCED 6061

1" W x
6-1/2" D x

23" H

LED
275 LM DEL

3000K
90  CRI

6.5

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

PROVIDE IN-GRADE 
MOUNTING STANCHION

SL2 BENCHES
WET LISTED SIDE-BENDING LED TAPE IN BENCHWORK
FIELD-CUTTABLE

QTRAN LIGHTING

Q-CAP KURV
3/4" SQ. x

LENGTH AS SHOWN

LED
110 LM DEL  

/FT

3000K
90+ CRI

1.5 / LF N/A

PROVIDE REMOTE DRIVER
COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION

SL3
KICK-RAIL

AT BRIDGE
WET LISTED LED TAPE IN LOW PROFILE EXTRUDED CHANNEL 

QTRAN LIGHTING

Q-CAP KURV
5/8" W x

LENGTH AS SHOWN

LED
110 LM DEL  

/FT

3000K
90+ CRI

1.5 / LF N/A
PROVIDE 3M 'VHB' 
VERY HIGH BOND 

ADHESIVE TAPE

SL4 DRIVE AISLE
RECESSED LED LOUVERED WALL PACK 
- HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION

LIGMAN LIGHTING

LEGEND 2 RECESSED

10.2"W x
3.8" D x
3.9" H

LED
517 LM DEL

3000K
90+ CRI

13.5

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

COORDINATE POWER FEED IN 
FAÇADE SYSTEM

SL5
OFFICE BLDG 

ENTRY

VESTIBULE

4" WIDE RECESSED LINEAR LED SLOT FRAMED IN GROOVED 
ARCHITECTURAL RECESS

FOCAL POINT

SEEM 4 WET
4" W x

LENGTH AS SHOWN

LED
625 LM DEL

/LF

3000K
90+ CRI

4.6 / LF
AS PER

ARCHITECT
COORDINATE TRIM 
WITH SOFFIT WRAP

SL6
RESIDENTIAL

PERGOLA

4" - 6" ROUND CYLINDER DOWNLIGHT 
WET RATED, JA8 COMPLIANT

ALPHABET

BETA6
4" DIA x
10" H

LED
1510 LM DEL

3000K
90+ CRI

12

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

SL7
PARKING

GARAGE
18" DIA. ROUND LED SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

KENALL

SENSCAPE
18" DIA x

4.5" D
LED

4500 LM DEL
3000K

80+ CRI
45

WHITE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

CONFIRM STEM MOUNTING OR 
SURFACE MOUNTING TO 

UNDERSIDE OF SLAB

SL8
RESIDENTIAL

SIDEYARDS

LOW LEVEL RECESSED PATHWAY LIGHT
WET LOCATION

HK LIGHTING

ZSLFM-I
5-5/8" W x

3" H
LED

135 LM DEL
3000K

90+ CRI
4

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

SL9 NOT USED

SL10 NO IMAGE
RESIDENTIAL

ENTRY
BACKLIT ENTRY SIGNAGE - PLACEHOLDER

TBD
PER SIGN MANUFACTURER

TBD
LED

100 LM DEL
/LF

3000K
80+ CRI

ALLOW
2.0 / LF

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
WITH ARCHITECT FOR 

WAYFINDING

SL11 NOT USED

SL12
EXTERIOR

SOFFITS
RECESSED LINEAR WALL WASH / GRAZER

LUMENPULLSE

LUMENFACADE NANO
1.5" W x

LENGTH AS SHOWN

LED
1000 LM DEL

/LF

3000K
80+ CRI

9 / LF

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

SL12B
RESIDENTIAL

ENTRY

CANOPY

SURACE MOUNTED LINEAR LOW PROFILE LED 
MEDIUM BEAMSPREAD

LED LINEAR

ADONIS IP67
LENGTH

AS SHOWN

LED
310 LM DEL

/LF

3000K
80+ CRI

4.7 / LF

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

COORDINATE MOUNTING DETAIL 
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 

ORDERING AND INSTALLATION

SL13
RESIDENTIAL

UNITS
RECESSSED LED DOWNLIGHT - MEDIUM BEAMSPREAD

ALPHABET

NUE4RD-SW

4" DIA x
4" H x

HANGERS

LED
1070 LM DEL

3000K
80+ CRI

11

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

SL14
RESIDENTIAL

BLDG
SURFACE MOUNTED WALL SCONCE W/ FORWARD THROW

BROWNLEE LTG

7070
16" H x
3" W

LED
675 LM DEL

3000K
80+ CRI

7

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

COORDINATE MOUTING HEIGHT 
WITH ARCHITECT

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

SL15
OFFICE

ROOFTOP

PERGOLA

SURPFACE MOUNTED SQUARE OR CEYLINDER RGBW
LED DOWNLIGHT

ALPHAEBET

BETA4Q - RGBW
4" SQUARE x

10" H
LED

1020 LM DEL
3000K

90+ CRI
25

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

COORDINATE MOUNTING IN 
PERGOLA AND ANY BACKUP 

SUPPORTS

SL16
OFFICE

ROOFTOP

PERGOLA

2" CYLINDER ADJUSTABLE LED MONOPOINT
BK LIGHTING

ARTISTAR LED 557
2-1/4" DIA x

4-1/2" H
LED

455 LM DEL
3000K

80+ CRI
7

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

COORDINATE CANOPY SIDE 
MOUNTING ON EXTERIOR OF 

PERGOLA BEAMS

SL17
OFFICE

PERIMETER

SOFFIT

RECESSED ROUND LED WALL WASH 
W/ 20 DEG BEAMSPREAD

ALPHABET

NU6RW-SW
6-3/4" DIA x

6" H
LED

1040 LM DEL
3000K

80+ CRI
12

DARK BRONZE
OR

AS PER
ARCHITECT

CONFIRM EXTERIOR FINISHES WITH 
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
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800 OAK GROVE
Menlo Park, CA

EL1.00
PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING - OVERALL PLAN

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

SL1 - Pathway 'Stick'
SL2 - Wet listed LED Tape in bench
SL3 - LED tape in Asym. Channel
SL4 - Recessed Louvered Drive
SL5 - Recessed linear slot at Office Entry
SL6 - Recessed or surface Cylinder in Pergola
SL7 - Garage LED fixture
SL8 - LED pathway marker 
SL9 - Not Used
SL10 - backlit signage - Res. Entry
SL11 - Not Used
SL12 - Recessed Linear LED Wall washer
SL12B - Same as SL12, except surface mounted
SL13 - Recessed Downlight - medium beam
SL14 - LED Sconce wall mounted at Penthouse
SL15 - Wet Listed RGBW Cylinder Downlights
SL16 - Wet Listed Adjustable Mono-points
SL17 - Recessed Wall Wash w/ 20 degree beam

LIGHTING FIXTURES REFERENCE
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SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"
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STREET POLES THIS EXPOSURE TO BE EVALUATED
FOR BACKLIGHT CONTRIBUTION AND GLARE
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SL15SL15

ROOFTOP PLAN SHOWN FOR OFFICE

SL16SL16

SL16 SL16 SL16 SL16

SL16

SL14

SL14

SL14

SL14

SL14

SL14

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL8

SL6

SL16SL16

SL10
SL12B

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



800 OAK GROVE
Menlo Park, CA

EL1.10
800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

4321

2ND FLOOR
15' - 3"

BOTTOM OF
CEILING 2

24' - 3"

BOTTOM OF
CEILING 1

11' - 0"

5 6 7

3RD FLOOR
31' - 3"

(E)  TOP OF ROOF
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TOP OF
ELEVATOR
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P3

SEE A03.02 FOR
MATERIAL
FINISHES

SL16
SL15

RGBW
SL15

RGBW
SL15

RGBW
SL15

RGBWSL16

SL17 SL17SL17 SL17 SL17 SL17 SL17

20 Degree Beam
Wall Wash
recessed in soffit

Surface Mounted
Adjustable Mono-point

6" Square Downlight
in Pergola

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION (PROPOSED)

PROPOSED LIGHTING - 800 GROVE NORTH ELEVATION800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA
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800 OAK GROVE
Menlo Park, CA
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EL1.11
800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

PROPOSED LIGHTING - 800 GROVE WEST ELEVATION

SL12 SL12

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION (PROPOSED)

SEE A03.05 FOR
MATERIAL
FINISHES

SL17

SL5

Backlit
signage

SL16
SL15

RGBW

SL17
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01_FINISHED GRADE
87.50'

02_T.O. PODIUM
99.50'

03_T.O. 2ND FLOOR
110.83'

04_T.O. 3RD FLOOR
122.17'

05_T.O. 4TH FLOOR
133.50'

06_ T.O. 5TH FLOOR
144.83'

07_ T.O. PLATE
156.17'

800 OAK GROVE
Menlo Park, CA

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL ELEVATION

SL4

Backlit Signage TBD

Accent wash
at underside
of screen

Card Reader

Camera SL12

SL12

SL8

SL12

SL12B

SL14

SL14

SL6 SL6

SL13SL13

SL13 SL13

SL2

Accent wash at
Stone veneer

SL6

SL14

EL1.20
800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE

PROPOSED LIGHTING - 1221 CRANE NORTH ELEVATION

STREET POLES THIS
EXPOSURE TO BE

EVALUATED FOR BACKLIGHT
CONTRIBUTION AND GLARE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SL8
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EL1.21A
PROPOSED LIGHTING - 1221 CRANE WEST ELEVATION

SL12B
CANOPY
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BUILDING ENTRY/EGRESS

EXISTING BUILDING

PARKING ENTRY

SCOPE OF WORK
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE 
Menlo Park, CA

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

FP1.0

1" = 20'-0"1 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TURNING TEMPLATE 1 1" = 20'-0"2 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TURNING TEMPLATE 2

FIRE LEGEND

5'-0"

124'-9" 74'-0"

131'-11"

10
2'

-4
"

5'-0"

5'-0"

6'
-0

"

5'-10"

5'-0"

150'-0"

STAIR EXTENDS TO ROOF

379 sf

GENERAL NOTES

1) FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS:
- PER CFC D106.1 AS WE WILL HAVE <200 DWELLING UNITS ONLY ONE FIRE ACCESS ROAD IS

REQUIRED
- 26 FT SITE ENTRANCE TO BE DESIGNATED AS FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROAD AND WILL

ALSO PROVIDE AERIAL ACCESS
- HOSE PULL DEFICIENCY AT BACK OF SITE FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROAD
- STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTION WITHIN REAR STAIR PROPOSED TO PROVIDE HOSE PULL

COVERAGE FOR EXTERIOR AREAS THAT ARE DEFICIENT AS   SHOWN
- 5 FT PATHWAY PROVIDED AROUND SITE FOR EGRESS AND FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS.

2) AERIAL ACCESS:
- PROVIDE LADDER ACCESS TO ROOF VIA 26 FT WIDE ROAD ONTO THE SITE.  TRUCK CAN BE

STAGED TO ENSURE APPROPRIATE LADDER ANGLE TO THE  ROOF. REFER TO LADDER
ACCESS ELEVATION

- STAIR AT REAR OF SITE TO EXTEND TO ROOF VIA PENTHOUSE.

3) FIRE DEPARTMENT AND AERIAL ACCESS DEFICIENCIES ARE ADDRESSED VIA AN ALTERNATE
MEANS AND METHODS REQUEST
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com L0.00

LANDSCAPE NOTES AND LEGENDS

LANDSCAPE DESIGN CRITERIA
1.  PLANTING TO BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE MAXIMUM SAFETY FOR USERS.  PLANTING WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG WALLS,
FENCES, AND AT BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AND WILL BE MAINTAINED AT AN APPROPRIATE HEIGHT  FOR CLEAR VISIBILITY.

2.  FINISH GRADING, SHALL BE POSITIVE  SURFACE DRAINAGE ACROSS PLANTED AREAS AND AWAY FROM BUILDING
FOUNDATIONS.  REFER TO LANDSCAPE GRADING PLAN  FOR ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADE INFORMATION.

3.  ALL AREAS ON GRADE SHALL RECEIVE 6" OF TOP SOIL AND 3" OF BARK MULCH.  SOIL AMENDMENTS WILL BE ADDED
BASED ON SOIL LAB RECOMMENDATIONS.

5.  LANDSCAPE FEATURES EMPLOYED TO MINIMIZE RUNOFF AND PROMOTE SURFACE FILTRATION INCLUDE:
    A) PROVIDING GENTLE SLOPES NOT TO EXCEED 10 PERCENT IN LANDSCAPE AREAS.
    B) INSTALLING PLANTS WITH LOW WATER REQUIREMENTS.
    C) INSTALLING PLANTS APPROPRIATE FOR THE LOCATION AND MICRO-CLIMATE.

6.  ON SITE LANDSCAPE LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED BY POLES AND BOLLARDS.

7. A SOIL TEST BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL IS REQUIRED. IF THE FILL MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE FOR PLANTING,
THE APPROPRIATE AMOUNT OF FILL SHALL BE AMENDED IN PLACE OR EXCAVATED AND REPLACED WITH NEW OR
AMENDED PLANTING SOIL. SEE THE PLANTING SECTION FOR REQUIRED SOIL DEPTHS

8.  ALL PLANTING GROUPS ARE DESIGNED FOR WATER USE AND ARRANGED BY WATER HYDROZONES BASED ON WATER
NEEDS.

9. PLANTING PALETTE HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON WATER USE REQUIREMENTS AS WELL AS APPLICABLE DESIGN
GUIDELINES.

10. *WATER USE RATING IS BASED ON WATER USE CLASSIFICATION OF LANDSCAPE SPECIES (WUCOLS), UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION. VL=VERY LOW, L=LOW, M=MEDIUM, H=HIGH

PROJECT ABBREVIATIONS
AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
AB AGGREGATE BASE
AD AREA DRAIN
ARCH ARCHITECT
AVG AVERAGE
B&B BALL AND BURLAP
BC BACK OF CURB
BF BOTTOM OF FENCE
BLDG BUILDING
BOR BACK OF RAMP
BOS BOTTOM OF SLOPE
BR BIKE RACK
BS BOTTOM OF STEP (STAIR)
BSW BACK OF SIDEWALK
BW BOTTOM OF WALL
CAL CALIPER
CB CATCH BASIN OR CEMENT 

BASE
CH CHANNEL OR CHILLER
CHD CONCRETE HEADER
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLR CLEARANCE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY 

UNIT
CO CLEAN OUT
COJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CONC CONCRETE
CONT CONTINUOUS
CP CENTER POINT
CTR CENTER
D/B DESIGN/BUILD
DI DRAIN INLET
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
EA EACH
EF EACH FACE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EJS EXPANSION JOINT W/ 

SEALANT
EL ELEVATION 
ENGR ENGINEER
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EQ EQUAL
EW EACH WAY
(E) EXISTING
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT 

CONNECTION
FFE FINISHED FLOOR 

ELEVATION
FG FINISHED GRADE
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FL FLOW LINE
FOW FACE OF WALL
FS FINISHED SURFACE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GB GRADE BREAK
GJ GROUT JOINT
H HANDICAP PARKING 

STALL
HC HANDICAP
HDR HEADER
HH HANDHOLE
HP HIGH POINT
HV HOSE VALVE
HVP HANDICAP VAN PARKING 

STALL
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
IE INVERT ELEVATION
INV INVERTED
LOW LIMIT OF WORK
LPT LOW POINT

LSJ LONGITUDINAL SHRINKAGE 
JOINT

MAX MAXIMUM
MFR MANUFACTURER
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MM MILLIMETERS
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OC ON CENTER
OCEW ON CENTER EACH WAY
OD OUTSIDE DIAMTER
OPP OPPOSITE
PA PIPE ANCHOR
PLA PLANTING AREA
PED PEDESTAL
PDSN PEDESTRIAN
PERF PERFORATED
PIP POURED-IN-PLACE
POC POINT OF CONNECTION
PT POINT OF TANGENCY
R RADIUS
RB ROOT BARRIER
RGB ROUNDED FRADE BREAK
RIM RIM ELEVATION
ROW RIGHT OF WAY
SAD SEE ARCHITECTURAL 

DRAWINGS
SB SPLASH BLOCK
SBSD SEE BUILDING STRUCTURAL 

DRAWINGS
SCD SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
SD STORM DRAIN
SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
SG SUBGRADE
SF SQUARE FEET
SHP SWALE FLOWLINE HIGH 

POINT
SIM SIMILAR
SJ SCORE JOINT
SLD SEE LIGHTING DRAWINGS
SPECS SPECIFICATIONS
SSL STRAIGHT SLOPE
SSD SEE STRUCTURAL 

DRAWINGS
SSGD SEE SIGN DRAWINGS
SWPPP STORMWATER POLLUTION 

PREVENTION PLAN
TBD TO BE DETERMINED
TD TOP OF DRAIN
TOC TOP OF CURB
TOR TOP OF RAMP
TPTL TREE PLANTING TRENCH 

LIMIT
TOBR TOP OF BERM
TOF TOP OF FENCE
TOFG TOP OF FOOTING
TOFN TOP OF FOUNDATION
T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
TOP TOP OF POST
TOS TOP OF SLOPE
TS TOP OF STEP (STAIR)
TSS TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB
TW TOP OF WALL
TWL TREE WELL
TYP TYPICAL
UFC UNIFORM FIRE CODE
VEH VEHICULAR
WPM WATER PROOF MEMBRANE
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

LANDSCAPE MATERIAL & DIMENSION NOTES
1. REFER TO GENERAL PROJECT NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS  FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2. DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF BLDG., FACE OF CURB, EDGE OF
PAVING, FACE OF HEADER, CENTERLINE OF POST, CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE,
CENTERLINE OF COLUMN/BLDG. GRIDLINE, CENTERLINE OF PAVING BAND,
OR CENTERLINE OF DOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. STAKE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS INCLUDING PAVING, BENCHES,
POTS, ETC. FOR APPROVAL BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

4. SPACING OF SCORE MARKS EQUALS WIDTH OF WALK, EXCEPT WHERE
DRAWN OTHERWISE. ALIGN WITH OBVIOUS PAVING EDGES, AND
PERPENDICULAR TO EDGE OF CURVED WALKWAYS UNLESS SHOWN
OTHERWISE.

5. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS WITH SEALANT WHERE CONCRETE PAVING
MEETS EXISTING PAVING WHETHER SHOWN ON PLAN OR NOT.  AT NEW
CONCRETE PAVING, SPACING OF EXPANSION JOINTS IS TYPICALLY 20' MIN.
O.C., OR WHERE SHOWN. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE DOWELS
INTO BACK OF CURB, FACE OF WALL, BOTTOM OF STAIRS, ETC. TO PREVENT
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT AS SHOWN ON DETAILS.

6. ALL CURVES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SMOOTH AND TANGENT WITH OTHER
CURVES OR STRAIGHT LINES WHEREVER POSSIBLE.  TRANSITIONS
BETWEEN CHANGES IN VERTICAL CURVATURE OF PAVING SHALL BE
SMOOTH AND GRADUAL WITH NO ABRUPT CHANGES.

7. LIGHTING SHOWN FOR POSITION ONLY, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR FIXTURE TYPE, INSTALLATION AND LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.

8. SET LIGHT POLE BASES 1-1/2" ABOVE FINISH GRADE TO ALLOW
INSTALLATION OF MULCH. TOP OF LIGHT POLE BASES SHALL BE FLUSH W/
SIDEWALK FINISH GRADE. REFER TO DETAILS FOR RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN
TOP OF LIGHTPOLE BASES TO FINISH GRADE.

9. REFER TO LANDSCAPE LEGENDS & SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL PAVEMENT
TYPES & FINISHES

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE LEGENDS & SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURNISHINGS

11. ALL WALKWAYS AND HARDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF
1%, MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 5%, AND MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2%. SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR GRADING INFORMATION.

E

W

SD

SS

GENERAL LANDSCAPE PROJECT LEGEND

KEY DESCRIPTION DETAIL

LIMIT OF WORK

PROPERTY LINE

BREAK LINE

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN, SEE ARBORIST REPORT

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED, SEE ARBORIST REPORT

(E) SANITARY LINE

(E) STORM DRAIN LINE

(E) WATER LINE

(E) WATER LINE

(E) GAS LINE

DETAIL CALLOUT

ELEVATION INDICATOR

SECTION / ELEVATION DETAIL

TREE, REFER TO PLANTING PLAN

G

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
XX

GENERAL LANDSCAPE PROJECT NOTES
1. ALL NOTES APPEARING ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS INCIDENTAL WORK AND AS A PART OF THIS

CONTRACT.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 8 (CAL/OSHA) AND THE GENERAL CONDITIONS
OF THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, PROPOSED
UTILITIES, AREA DRAINS, MANHOLES, AND VAULTS AS INDICATED ON THE PROJECT SURVEY AND ANY CIVIL UTILITY PLANS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD MARK ALL UTILITY LINES AND POT HOLE TO DETERMINE DEPTH OF BURIED UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL RECORD & MONITOR WORK IN THESE AREAS AND POTHOLE AS NEEDED TO
IDENTIFY OBJECTS.

5. FOR MARKING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, CALL UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT MINIMUM TWO DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING:
1-800-227-2600, BETWEEN 6:00 AM- 7:00 PM, MONDAY- FRIDAY, EXCEPT HOLIDAYS.

6. PROTECT EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, VAULTS AND CONNECTIONS AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO FULL
OPERATIONS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

7. ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH CROSS THE LINE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE VERIFIED
BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION AFFECTING SAID LINES.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY SHUTDOWN WITH CITY ENGINEER AND APPROPRIATE AGENCIES or OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

9. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL STORM DRAIN LINE CONNECTIONS IN LANDSCAPE PLANTING AREAS.

10. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION AND SEPARATE IRRIGATION SERVICE METER.

11. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL OF  DRIVE AISLES, CURBS, GUTTERS, AND CITY
SIDEWALKS.

12. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL UTILITIY CONNECTIONS, ADJUSTED UTILITY ELEVATIONS AND RIM ELEVATIONS.

13. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR  LIGHTING AND IRRIGATION CONTROLLER CONNECTIONS.

14. EXISTING ELEVATION INFORMATION BASED ON TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY BY PROVIDED BY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.   VERIFY GRADES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IF EXISTING
CONDITIONS VARY FROM PLANS.

15. STORM INLET BOXES SHALL NOT BE LEFT UNCOVERED AT ANY TIME.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCEED WITH DUE CAUTION DURING UNDERGROUND OPERATIONS AND SHALL REPAIR OR
REPLACE ALL UTILITIES AND SERVICES, EITHER MARKED IN THE FIELD OR INDICATED ON THE PLANS, WHICH ARE
DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE. TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE UNDER THIS CONTRACT FOR REPAIRING AND REPLACING AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S OWN EXPENSE ANY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, WALLS, EXISTING PLANTS, FURNITURE, LIGHTS,
WALKWAYS, PAVING, SIGNAGE, OR OTHER EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS TO REMAIN WHICH ARE DAMAGED OR DESTROYED
BY OPERATION OF THIS CONTRACT.  LIKEWISE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING OR
REPLACING ANY AND ALL DAMAGES OCCURRING AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION, ONSITE, ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND ANYWHERE OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMIT LINES.  THE DAMAGED ITEMS SHALL BE
RESTORED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

19. WORK SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL ADEQUATE TEMPORARY BARRICADES, BARRIERS, FENCES, WARNING  SIGNS, LIGHTS, OR
OTHER SUCH TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN WARNING AND CONTROL DEVICES AS REQUIRED ARE IN PLACE.

20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.

21. ADJUST LIDS OF ALL (E) IN-GRADE UTILITY BOXES AND VAULTS TO MEET NEW GRADES.

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATERING ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT THE
DURATION OF THE CONTRACT TO ENSURE HEALTH OF PLANT MATERIAL TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE, SEE SPEC. SECTIONS 32-93-00, PLANTING.

23. KEEP ALL PLANTING AND PAVING AREAS FREE FROM WEEDS, DEBRIS AND TRASH THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE
CONTRACT.

1.  IRRIGATION DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH ABA 1881 REQUIREMENTS, FOLLOW THE STATEWIDE
MODEL ORDINANCE DESIGN GUIDELINES.  ALL PLANTED AREAS SHOWN WILL BE
IRRIGATED BY AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

2.  THE IRRIGATED SYSTEMS WILL BE A PERMANENT BELOW GROUND AUTOMATED
SYSTEM ADEQUATE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANT
MATERIAL.

3.  ALL TREE, SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS WILL BE IRRIGATED BY A
PERMANENT, AUTOMATIC, UNDERGROUND DRIP OR LOW FLOW IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
TREE, SHRUB, AND GROUND COVER AREAS SHALL BE ON SEPARATE VALVES.

4.  ALL IRRIGATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED, MAINTAINED AND MANAGED TO
MEET OR EXCEED   MINIMUM EFFICIENCY.

5.  ALL IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED APPROPRIATELY FROM VIEW IN
PUBLIC AREAS. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE THE SMALLEST SIZE REQUIRED AND NEUTRAL
COLOR TO SCREEN LOCATION.

6.  THE FINAL IRRIGATION PLAN SHALL ACCURATELY AND CLEARLY IDENTIFY:
     A)  LOCATION AND SIZE OF DEDICATED WATER METER FOR THE LANDSCAPE
IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
     B)  LOCATION, TYPE AND SIZE OF ALL COMPONENTS OF THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM,
INCLUDING
         AUTOMATIC CONTROLLERS, MAIN AND LATERAL LINES, VALVES, SPRINKLER
HEADS, RAIN
         SWITCHES, QUICK COUPLERS, AND BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.
     C)  STATIC WATER PRESSURE AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE PUBLIC
WATER SUPPLY.
     D)  FLOW RATE (GALLONS PER MINUTE), AND REMOTE CONTROL VALVE SIZE.

7.  QUICK COUPLERS WILL BE LOCATED AT EVERY 80 TO 100 FEET ALONG THE
IRRIGATION MAIN LINE.

8. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR RECYCLED WATER. IRRIGATION
PIPE SHALL BE PURPLE. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL IN COMPLIANCE WITH RECYCLED
WATER REQUIREMENTS.

9.  IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND FINAL DESIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A LATER DATE.

10.  IRRIGATION SYSTEM FEATURES EMPLOYED TO ACHIEVE WATER CONSERVATION
GOALS INCLUDE:
    A) SMART IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS CAPABLE OF RESPONDING TO     ON-SITE

WEATHER CONDITIONS.
    B) CONTROLLERS WITH MULTIPLE PROGRAMS.
    C) WATERING SCHEDULES EMPLOYING SHORT CYCLES.
    D) RAIN SHUT-OFF DEVICES TO PREVENT IRRIGATION AFTER SIGNIFICANT

PRECIPITATION.
    E) DRIP AND/OR BUBBLER IRRIGATION FOR SHRUBS AND TREES IN PLANTER

AREAS WHICH HAVE A SHRUB DENSITY THAT WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE SPRAY
INTERFERENCE OF AN OVERHEAD SYSTEM.

    F) USE OF FLOW REDUCERS TO MITIGATE SPRAY OF BROKEN HEADS NEXT TO
SIDEWALK, STREETS, AND DRIVEWAYS.

IRRIGATION DESIGN CRITERIA
Sheet List Table

Sheet Number Sheet Title
L0.00 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND LEGENDS
L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND LEGENDS
L0.03 ILLUSTRATIVE SITE PLAN
L1.00 LANDSCAPE MATERIALS PLAN
L1.01 ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE MATERIALS PLAN
L2.00 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN
L2.01 ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN
L3.00 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN
L3.01 ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN
L4.00 LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
L4.01 LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
L4.02 LANDSCAPE PLANTING DETAILS
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800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com L0.01

LANDSCAPE NOTES AND LEGENDS

LANDSCAPE MATERIAL LEGEND - GROUND LEVEL

KEY DESCRIPTION DETAIL# /
SHEET #

CONCRETE PAVING 1/L4.00

SCORE JOINT SAWCUT 2/L4.00

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS TYPE 1 4/L4.00

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS TYPE 2 4/L4.00

CONCRETE UNIT VEHICULAR PAVERS TYPE 3 4/L4.00

DECOMPOSED GRANITE AT TREE WELL 5/L4.00

PLANTING AREA N/A

BIO-RETENTION PLANTING S.C.D.

METAL EDGE RESTRAINT/HEADER 4/L4.00

CAFE TABLES N/A

BENCH N/A

AT-GRADE FLOW-THROUGH STORMWATER PLANTER S.C.D.,TYP.

6' TALL WOOD 4/L4.01

BIKE RACK - 2 BIKE CAPACITY 7/L4.00

CITY STANDARD LIGHT POLE S.E.D.

TREE, REFER TO PLANTING PLAN 4/L5.02

MTL

LANDSCAPE MATERIAL LEGEND - 2ND FLOOR

KEY DESCRIPTION DETAIL# /
SHEET #

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS TYPE 1 ON PEDESTAL 3/L4.00

PLANTER POT N/A

1. REFER TO GENERAL PROJECT NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS  FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2. ALL GRADES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO PLANTING OF ANY
PLANT MATERIALS.

3. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL, SOIL AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS AND
ADDITIONAL PLANTING INFORMATION.

4. A COPY OF THE NURSERY INVOICE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE TO
VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECS.

5. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE OF THE GENUS, SPECIES, VARIETY, CULTIVAR, AND SIZES AS SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.  UNDER NO CONDITION WILL THERE BE ANY SUBSTITUTION OF PLANTS OR SIZES FOR
THOSE LISTED ON THE PLANS, EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE

6. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE TRUE TO NAME, AND SHALL BE TAGGED WITH THE NAME AND SIZE OF THE
PLANT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE RECOMMENDED BY THE AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN. PLANT HEIGHT AT INSTALLATION SHALL MEET MINIMUM HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS PER SIZE SPECIFIED AND PER AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK (ANSI
Z60.1).

7. IMPORT TOPSOIL MEETING SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL ON GRADE PLANTING
AREAS.  A SAMPLE OF IMPORT TOPSOIL, ALONG WITH A COMPLETE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT AS
SPECIFIED, SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF IMPORT
TOPSOIL TO THE SITE.

8. CALIPER OF TREES SHALL BE MEASURED 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

9. PROVIDE 3" MULCH OVER ALL NEW SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS. MULCH SHALL BE ARBOR
MULCH, DYED WITH A NATURAL UV PROTECTANT COLORANT. (COLOR: BROWN) SEE SPECS. MULCH
SHALL NOT BE RED OR DYED AN UNNATURAL COLOR.

10. PLANT TREES A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" FROM EDGE OF PAVING, UTILITY STRUCTURES AND WALLS.
NOTIFY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OF CONFLICTS PRIOR TO PLANTING.

11. PLANT LARGE TREES 12' FROM BUILDINGS. NOTIFY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OF CONFLICTS
PRIOR TO PLANTING.

12. ALL TREES 36" BOX AND LARGER SHALL BE GUYED. REFER TO DETAILS.

13. ALL 15 GALLON AND 24"  BOX SIZED TREES SHALL BE DOUBLE STAKED. REFER TO DETAILS.

14. STAKING AND GUYING ELEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER ESTABLISHMENT AND ANY HOLES
LEFT BY THE STAKES SHALL BE FILLED WITH BACKFILL MIX.

15. ALL SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS SHALL BE SET 1/2 THE DIMENSION OF THE SPACING FROM
ADJACENT WALKS, CURBS AND WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

16. ALL SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER SPACING SHALL BE EITHER LINEAR OR TRIANGULAR UNLESS
DRAWN OTHERWISE.  REFER TO PLANS AND DETAILS FOR PATTERNS.

17. WHERE CIRCLES SHOW PLANTS, TRUNK OF PLANT EQUALS CENTER POINT OF CIRCLE.

18. FOR DESCRIPTION OF PLANTERS SEE LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS.

19. PROVIDE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS PLANTS TYPICAL OF THE SPECIES,  FREE OF PESTS OR INJURIES.

20. ORIENT PLANTS IN PLANTERS SO THAT THEIR BEST APPEARANCE IS MOST VISIBLE.

21. FOR HYDROZONES, SEE IRRIGATION PLANS.

22. ALL PROPOSED TREES SHALL BE PRUNED FOR STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS AND THINNED TO
REDUCE WIND SAIL AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

23. WHERE PROPOSED TREE ROOTBALL IS ADJACENT TO EXISTING PROTECTED UTILITY LINE, A TREE
ROOT BARRIER IS REQUIRED.  SEE DETAILS.

24. NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 32-93-00 PLANTING FOR NOTES ON CONTRACT
GROWN/PRE-PURCHASE OF TREES BY OWNER.  CONTRACTOR'S BID PRICE SHALL INCLUDE
BALANCE OF CONTRACT GROW PRICE, FEES, TAXES, FREIGHT, ANY STORAGE FEES,TREE PLANTING
HOLES, IMPORT TOP SOIL BACKFILLING WITH COMPOST AMENDMENT, IRRIGATION SYSTEM,
SAWCUT ROOT BALL, STAKING OR GUYING, 60 DAY MAINTENANCE, 1 YEAR WARRANTY, ETC. TO
PROVIDE COMPLETE INSTALLATION TO THE OWNER'S SATISFACTION.

LANDSCAPE PLANTING NOTES
HATCH KEY SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME SIZE

WATER
USE MATURE SIZE QUANTITY

SHRUBS, GRASSES, AND GROUND COVERS - FULL SUN

ACH MIL ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM YARROW 1 GAL L 2' H X 2' W -

BOU GRA BOUTELOUA GRACILIS
'BLONDE AMBITION' BLUE GRAMA 1 GAL L 1' H X 1' W -

CAR CAL CARPENTERIA CALIFORNICA BUSH ANEMONE 5 GAL M 6' H X 10' W -

SAL CLE SALVIA CLEVELANDII X
SALVIA LEUCOPHYLLA

SALVIA ALLEN
CHICKERING 5 GAL L 3' H X 6' W -

YUC FIL YUCCA FILAMENTOSA
'BRIGHT EDGE' BRIGHT EDGE YUCCA 5 GAL L 3' H X 4' W -

SHRUBS, GRASSES, AND GROUND COVERS - PART SUN

AGA ATT AGAVE ATTENUATA 'RAY OF
LIGHT' FOX TAIL AGAVE 5 GAL L 4' H X 6' W -

ASP DEN ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS
'MYERS' FOXTAIL FERN 5 GAL M 1' H X 1'-6" W -

MIM AUR MIMULUS AURANTIACUS STICKY MONKEY FLOWER 5 GAL VL 4' H X 4' W -

MUH CAP MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS
'WHITE CLOUD' WHITE CLOUD MUHLY 5 GAL L 4' H X 4' W -

RHA CAL RHAMNUS CALIFORNICA COFFEEBERRY 15 GAL L 5' H X 5' W -

SHRUBS - SHADE

ARC EME ARCTOSTAPHYLOS
'EMERALD CARPET'

EMERALD CARPET
MANZANITA 5 GAL M 1' H X 4' W -

MAH EUR MAHONIA EURYBRACTEATA
'SOFT CARESS'

SOFT CARESS GRAPE
HOLLY 5 GAL L 3' H X 4' W -

POL MUN POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM WESTERN SWORD FERN 5 GAL M 6' H X 6' W -

RHA UMB RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA DEWARF YEDDA
HAWTHORNE 15 GAL L 5' H X 4' W -

BIOTREATMENT PLANTS

BOU GRA BOUTELOUA GRACILIS BLUE GRAMA 5 GAL L 2' H X 2' W -

JUN PAT JUNCUS PATENS CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH 5 GAL L 2' H X 2' W -

LEY CON  LEYMUS CONDENSATUS CANYON PRINCE WILD
RYE 5 GAL L 2' H X 3' W -

MUH DUB MUHLENBERGIA DUBIA PINE MUHLY 5 GAL L 2' H X 2' W -

SAL CLE SALVIA CLEVELANDII X
SALVIA LEUCOPHYLLA

SALVIA ALLEN
CHICKERING 5 GAL L 4' H X 4' W -

TREE, SHRUB, GRASSES, PERENNIALS +  GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SCHEDULE

TREES
SYMBOL KEY SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

USE MATURE SIZE QUANTITY HERITAGE TREE
REPLACEMENT

KOE BIP KOELREUTERIA BIPINNATA,
MULTI-STEM CHINESE FLAME TREE 36" BOX M 30'H X 20'W 1 -

PLA ACE PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA
'COLUMBIA'

COLUMBIA LONDON
PLANE TREE 24" BOX M 45'H X 35'W 2 -

PROJECT TREE COUNT
EXISTING TREE COUNT: 33
EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED: 22
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN: 11

PROPOSED TREES: 8

NOTE:
SEE ARBORIST REPORT FOR TREE PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION MEASURES AND PLAN.
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ILLUSTRATIVE SITE PLAN
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800 OAK GROVE

1221 CRANE

CONCRETE PAVING, TYP.

DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING, TYP.

BIO-RETENTION TREATMENT
PLANTER, S.C.D., TYP.

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS TYPE 1, TYP.

WOOD BRIDGE, TYP.

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN, TYP.

BENCH SEATING, TYP.BIKE RACK, TYP.DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING, TYP.

CONCRETE VEHICULAR UNIT PAVERS TYPE 3, TYP.

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS TYPE 2,  TYP.

CONCRETE SEATWALL, TYP.

DETECTABLE WARNING PAVERS, TYP.

BOLLARD, TYP.

TRANSFORMER, SEE UTILITY DRAWINGS, TYP.

PROPERTY LINE, TYP.

6' TALL WOOD FENCE, TYP.
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SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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LANDSCAPE MATERIALS PLAN
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800 OAK GROVE

CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS ON PEDESTAL, TYP.

RECTANGULAR METAL PLANTER POTS, TYP.

OUTDOOR SOFA, TYP.

GAS FIRE TABLE

TABLES AND CHAIRS, TYP.

WOOD DECK TILES ON PEDESTAL

ROUND PLANTER POTS, TYP.

OVERHEAD TRELLIS, S.A.D., TYP.

GUARDRAIL, S.A.D., TYP.

RESTROOM, S.A.D., TYP.

2
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3
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SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"
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800 OAK GROVE

1221 CRANE

PLA ACE
36" BOX

4

BIOTREATMENT
PLANTS

EXISTING TREE TO
REMAIN, TYP.

PLA ACE
36" BOX

1

KOE BIP
36" BOX

2

EXISTING TREE TO
REMAIN

BIOTREATMENT
PLANTS

KOE BIP
36" BOX

1

FULL SUN PLANTS
SHADE PLANTS

PART SUN PLANTS

EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED, SEE
ARBORIST REPORT
FOR TREE HEALTH
INFORMATION

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com L2.00

LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

0' 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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800 OAK GROVE

FULL SUN PLANTS

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com L2.01

ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

0' 5' 10' 20'

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

December 23, 2025



0' 5' 10' 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"

CRANE STREET

O
AK

 G
R

O
VE
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800 OAK GROVE

1221 CRANE

M

BFP

BACK FLOW PREVENTER, LOCATION IS
DIAGRAMMATIC, ACTUAL LOCATION TO

BE DETERMINED  BY CIVIL ENGINEER
IN PERMIT PHASE

IRRIGATION TIE OFF FROM CITY WATER
LINE, LOCATION IS DIAGRAMMATIC ACTUAL

LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY CIVIL
ENGINEER AS PART OF PERMIT PHASE

DEDICATED IRRIGATION WATER METER,
LOCATION IS DIAGRAMMATIC, ACTUAL

LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY CIVIL
ENGINEER AS PART OF PERMIT PHASE.

MAINLINE ROUTING TO BE DEVELOPED DURING
PERMIT PHASE. IRRIGATION PIPING TO BE

LOCATED IN LANDSCAPE AREAS, TYP. PIPING
SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE IT CROSSES

HARDSCAPE. IRRIGATION PIPING SHALL BE
PURPLE PIPE TO INDICATE RECLAIMED WATER.

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH WEATHER SENSOR
TECHNOLOGY. LOCATED AT GROUND LEVEL,

LOCATION IS DIAGRAMMATIC FINAL LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED AS PART OF PERMIT PHASE

M

BFP

IRRIGATION LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

WATER METER

BACKFLOW PREVENTER

AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

MAINLINE, SLEEVE UNDER HARDSCAPE,
MAINLINE ROUTING IS DIAGRAMMATIC, ALL PIPING TO BE
PURPLE PIPE

IRRIGATION HYDROZONE LEGEND - GROUND LEVEL

KEY ZONE IRRIGATION TYPE TOTAL AREA

HYDROZONE 1 -  LOW SHRUBS DRIP 3,524 SQFT

HYDROZONE 2 - MEDIUM SHRUBS DRIP 452 SQFT

HYDROZONE 3 - MEDIUM TREES DRIP 202 SQFT

HYDROZONE 4 - MEDIUM
STORMWATER DRIP 1,348 SQFT

IRRIGATION DATA SUMMARY

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: 5,772 SQFT

PROJECT TYPE: NEW, PRIVATE

WATER SUPPLY TYPE: RECYCLED

IRRIGATION HYDROZONE LEGEND - ROOF DECK

KEY ZONE IRRIGATION TYPE TOTAL AREA

HYDROZONE 1 -  LOW SHRUBS DRIP 246 SQFT

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com

0' 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

L3.00

LANDSCAPE
IRRIGATION
PLAN

CALIFORNIA MODEL WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE WATER USE CALCULATION
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800 OAK GROVE

ROOF DECK IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION TO BE ROUTED
THOUGH BUILDING AND PROVIDED BY PLUMBING CONSULTANT.
LOCATION IS DIAGRAMMATIC, FINAL LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED AS PART PERMIT PHASE

0' 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

L3.01

ROOF DECK LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com

0' 5' 10' 20'

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
SEE SHEETS L0.00 AND L0.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE

METAL HEADER

REINFORCED
DECOMPOSED GRANITE

7
L7.00

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

SEE PLANS FOR
ADJACENT PAVING
CONDITION, TYP.

GEOTEXTILE FABRICSEE PLANS FOR ADJACENT
CONDITION, TYP.

PER
MANUFACTURER

PE
R

M
AN

U
FA

C
TU

R
ER

BICYCLE RACK, SEE
SHEET L0.01 FOR
MATERIALS SCHEDULE

MOUNTING PER
MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

10
L7.00

A B

3/8"

NOTE: AT BUILDING AND
FOUNDATION WALLS REMOVE
DOWEL

SAWCUT SCORE MARK

1/8"

1-
1/

4"

3/
16

"

3/8"

9" 9"

PAVING AT BUILDING / FOUNDATION AND WALL - EJSPAVING - EJ

EXPANSION JOINT - EJ/EJS

3/
16

"
3/

8"

3/16"

1-
1/

4"

TOOLED SCORE MARK

STRAIGHT CUT
EXPOSED EDGES

EASE ALL
EXPOSED EDGES

#4 SMOOTH DOWEL AT 18"OC
WRAP ONE END WITH 15# FELT
CONTINUOUS THRU JOINT

EXPANSION
MATERIAL

1/8" R 1/8" R

SEALANT

BACKER ROD

EXPANSION
MATERIAL

4"
4"6"

12
"

@
 T

R
AF

FI
C

 S
EC

TI
O

N

3"

8"
 @

 P
ED

ES
TR

AI
N

SE
C

TI
O

N
14

" @
TR

AF
FI

C
SE

C
TI

O
N

8"

* THICKENED EDGE SHALL
OCCUR @ EDGES OF ALL
CONCRETE PAVED
SURFACES

1-1/2" @ PLANTING

EQ. EQ. EQ.

VARIES- SEE PLAN

EJ

FINISH PER PLAN

WALKWAYS: 6"X6" 10X10 WWM.
@TRAFFIC SECTION: #4
@12"O.C. BOTH WAYS.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE
AGGREGATE BASE

EXPANSION
JOINT TYP.

SCORE MARK TYP.

EJ

PLAN

SECTION

THICKENED
EDGE

(E) CONCRETE
DOWEL

#3 BAR

R
1 4"

THICKENED
EDGE

SECTION AT EX. CONC

@
 P

ED
ES

TR
IA

N
SE

C
TI

O
N

2
L4.00

3"X9"X3" CONCRETE UNIT PAVING, TYP.
REFER TO PLAN FOR PATTERN &
LAYOUT. SEE SPECS.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

FILTER FABRIC, TURN UP @ EDGES,
SEE SPECS.

AGGREGATE BASE,
PREPARE PER GEOTECH REPORT

HAND TIGHT JOINT FILLED W/ SAND, TYP.

SAND SETTING BED, SEE SPECS.

METAL HEADER PEDESTRIAN, REFER TO
PLANS FOR LOCATION.

3" DEEP GRAVEL MULCH, SEE SPECS.
ADJACENT PLANTING, TYP.

6" IMPORT TOPSOIL AT ALL PLANTING
AREAS.  REFER TO SPECS.

1"

6"
TYP.

5
L4.00

1-
1/

2"
 @

 P
LA

N
TI

N
G

MILL FINISH PER MANUFACTURER

SIZE:

FINISH LEGEND:

NOTES:

3
16" X 4" (3.2 MM x 89 MM),

0.060" (1.52 MM) THICK
W/ 0.200" (5.08 MM) EXPOSED
TOP LIP W/ 12" STAKES

5.

4.

3.

1.

2.

6. CONTRACTOR'S NOTE: FOR PRODUCT
AND PURCHASING INFORMATION
VISIT:WWW.PERMALOC.COM

PERMALOC CLEANLINE AS
MANUFACTURED BY PERMALOC
CORPORATION, HOLLAND MI.
(800) 356-9660, (616) 399-9600

CORNERS: NOTCH BASE ONLY AND
FORM A CONTINUOUS CORNER.

16'-0" (4.88 M) SECTIONS TO INCLUDE
(8) 12" (305 MM) ALUMINUM STAKES.

8'-0" (2.44 M) SECTIONS TO INCLUDE
(3) 12" (305 MM) ALUMINUM STAKES.

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
"INSTALLATION GUIDELINES"

3" DEEP GRAVEL MULCH,
SEE SPECS.

ADJACENT
PLANTING, TYP.

6" AMENDED TOPSOIL AT
ALL PLANTING AREAS.

REFER TO SPECS.
METAL HEADER TYP.

REFER TO LAYOUT PLAN
FOR LOCATION.  REFER

TO SPECS.
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

STAKES

CONNECTOR

SEE PLAN FOR
ADJACENT CONDITION

11 2"

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOOTING

POWER CONDUIT TO
PULLBOX, SEE ELEC.
DRAWINGS

LIGHT FIXTURE, INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. S.E.D.

BOTTOM EDGE OF MOUNTING
COVER TO ALIGN WITH TOP
OF MULCH

3" MULCH

1'-0"

LIGHT FIXTURE FOOTING
TO BE SET BACK 1'-0"
(MIN) FROM EDGE OF
CURB/PAVING

#4 SPIRAL @ 6" PITCH
REINFORCEMENT

(6) - #5 LONG
REINFORCEMENT

STANDARD HOOKS,
T&B

PAVING, SEE PLAN

FOOTING IN PLANTING

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOOTING SET BELOW PAVING

POWER CONDUIT TO
PULLBOX, SEE ELEC.
DRAWINGS

LIGHT FIXTURE, INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. S.E.D.

PAVING, SEE PLAN

FOOTING IN PAVING
4'

-6
"

1'-6"

1'-6"

#4 SPIRAL @ 6" PITCH
REINFORCEMENT

(6) - #5 LONG
REINFORCEMENT

STANDARD HOOKS,
T&B

4'
-6

"

(4) 58" DIA X 21" J-OR L-BOLTS
PER MANUFACTURER, F1554,
GR.55 HOT DIP GALVANIZED

(4) 58" DIA X 21" J-OR L-BOLTS
PER MANUFACTURER, F1554,
GR.55 HOT DIP GALVANIZED

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

PLANTING AREA
SOIL PROFILE,

12" MIN.
SEE SPECS

LANDSCAPE STEEL EDGING
AT ADJACENT PLANTING,
SEE SPECS.

ADJACENT PAVING
MATERIAL SEE LANDSCAPE
MATERIALS PLAN

3"

3 INCHES STABILIZED
DECOMPOSED GRANITE, SEE
SPECS.

4"

AGGREGATE BASE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

MULCH, SEE SPECS.

FILTER FABRIC, SEE SPECS.

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TURN
UP AT EDGES

VARIES
SEE PLAN

CONCRETE SEATWALL

SEE PLAN FOR
ADJACENT PAVING

1'
-3

"

1/4" RADIUS, TYP.

#4 VERT. REBAR @ 12"
O.C., ALT DIRECTION

#4 VERT. REBAR @ 3 EQ.
SPACES, CONT.

SEE PLAN FOR
ADJACENT CONDITION

2"

LED LIGHT STRIP, S.L.D.

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE PER
GEOTECH'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

3'-0" MIN

ALIGN2% MAXALIGN

VEHICULAR PAVING,
S.C.D.

FLUSH CURB,
S.C.D.

GROUT SETTING BED, TYP.
PER MANUFACTURER

TRUNCATED DOME PAVING.
INSTALL FLUSH WITH
FINISH SURFACE OF
PAVEMENT ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURERS PRINTED
INSTRUCTIONS

ADJACENT PAVING,
SEE LANDSCAPE
MATERIALS PLAN

CONCRETE PAVING
SUBSLAB

DOWELED EXPANSION
JOINT

COMPACTED
AGGREGATE
BASE, TYP.

ALIGN

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA

t.415.688.2506
www.creolandarch.com L4.00

LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

NTSCONCRETE PAVING1

NTSCONCRETE PAVING JOINT2

NTSMETAL HEADER3

NTSBIKE RACK5

NTSTRUNCATED DOME PAVERS6

NTSLIGTH POLE FOOTING7

NTSSTABLILIZED DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING8

NTSCONCRETE SEATWALL9

NTSCONCRETE UNIT PAVER4
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DETAIL ELEVATION @ CONNECTION

1/4"X3" PLATE STL TAB.

2"X4" WOOD PICKET, TYP.

4"X4" HSS END POST

3"

1/4" X 3"X3" TOP RAIL 'L'
ANGLE. W/ WELDED STEEL
TABS EACH END.  BOLT TABS
TO POST, TYP.

1/2" THREADED
THRU BOLT

6'
-0

"
2'

-0
"

1/4" X3"X2" MID RAIL 'T' ANGLE
NOTCHED INTO PICKETS,  W/
WELDED STEEL TAB. BOLT TAB TO
POST, TYP.

1/4" X3"X3" BOTTOM RAIL 'L'
ANGLE. W/ WELDED STEEL
TABS EACH END.  BOLT
TABS TO POST, TYP.

1/2" THREADED THRU BOLT2"

MULCH

CONCRETE FOOTING,
EXTEND STEEL AS SHOWN

1'-6" DIA.

2"

2"X4" HSS LINE POST OR
4"X4" END POST, TYP. SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATION.

2"X4" WOOD PICKET, TYP.

DETAIL ELEVATION @ POST
CONNECTION TO TOP RAIL,
SEE ABOVE

1/4" X3"X3" TOP RAIL 'L'
ANGLE. W/ WELDED STEEL
TABS EACH END.  BOLT TABS
TO POST, TYP.

IN
SI

D
E 

EL
EV

AT
IO

N

NEOPRENE
WASHER, TYP.

CL POST CL POSTCL POST

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL STEEL SHALL BE GALVANIZED AND

FIELD PAINTED W/ TNEMIC PAINT PER
SPEC.  COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.   SUBMIT PAINT
COLOR SAMPLES FOR OWNER
APPROVAL. REFER TO SPECS.

2. WOOD SPECIES SHALL BE ALL HEART
GRADE CLEAR CEDAR.  REFER TO
SPECS.

3.   ALL STEEL ANGLE ACCEPTING WOOD
PICKETS SHALL BE PRE DRILLED AS
REQUIRED TO SECURE PICKETS (2 
HOLES MIN.).  DRILLING SHALL OCCUR
PRIOR TO GALVANIZING.  INCLUDE IN
SHOP DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL.  REFER
TO SPECIFICATIONS.

PLAN

1/4" X3"X2" MID RAIL 'T'
ANGLE NOTCHED INTO
PICKETS,  W/ WELDED
STEEL TAB. BOLT TAB TO
POST, TYP.

1/4" X3"X3" BOTTOM RAIL 'L' ANGLE.
W/ WELDED STEEL TABS EACH END.
BOLT TABS TO POST, TYP.

3"X3" WELDED STEEL TAB
TO END OF 'L' ANGLE, TYP.

1/2" THREADED THRU BOLT

2"

4"X4"" HSS END/CORNER
POST, TYP. SEE PLAN FOR
LOCATION.

1/4" X3"X3" TOP RAIL 'L' ANGLE.
W/ WELDED STEEL TABS EACH
END.  BOLT TABS TO POST, TYP.

2"X4"" HSS LINE POST, TYP.
SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

5'-5"  BETWEEN INSIDE FACE OF POSTS
@ END POST CONDITION

5'-6" BETWEEN INSIDE FACE OF POSTS
@ LINE POST CONDITION

4"X4"" HSS END/CORNER
POST, TYP. SEE PLAN FOR
LOCATION.

1/4" X 3"X3" TOP RAIL 'L' ANGLE.
W/ WELDED STEEL TABS EACH
END.  BOLT TABS TO POST, TYP.

2"X4"" HSS LINE POST, TYP.
SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

2"X4" WOOD PICKET, TYP.

2"X4" WOOD PICKET, TYP.

FINISH GRADE

CL PICKET, TYP.

CL POST 5'-8" TYP. BTWN POSTS, TYP
SEE PLAN FOR LAYOUT

3"
3"

TYP.
3"

TYP.

CL POST
20 EQ. SPACES = 5'-8" TYP.

CL POST

1"

DETAIL ELEVATION @
POST CONNECTION
TO TOP RAIL

PEDESTAL, TYP.

IPE DECKING PEDESTAL SYSTEM

STRUCTURAL SLAB, S.S.D.
WATERPROOFING
ASSEMBLY, S.A.D.

SLOPE, S.A.D. SLOPE, S.A.D.

AREA DRAIN, S.P.D.

WATERPROOFING AND
PROTECTION BOARD, S.A.D.

BISON VERSAJUST
ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL
PAVER SUPPORTS
CONCRETE PEDESTAL PAVER, SEE
MATERIALS MATRIX

STRUCTURAL SLAB, S.S.D.

SLOPE S.A.D. SLOPE S.A.D.

PODIUM SLAB DRAIN, S.MEP.D

LP
 1

'-0
"

H
P 

6"

DRAINMAT, SEE SPECS.

800 OAK GROVE / 1221 CRANE
Menlo Park, CA
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LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

NTS6' TALL WOOD FENCE1

NTSCONCRETE UNIT PAVER ON PEDESTAL2NTSWOOD TILE ON PEDSTAL3

NTS4 WOOD BRIDGE
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3"1"
Y

Y/
2

R
O

O
T-

BA
LL

X/2 X-ROOTBALL X/2

SET ROOTBALL 1"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

FERTILIZER TABLETS
(3)15 GAL, (2)5 GAL, (1)1 GAL

FOOT-TAMPED CLEAN SOIL
BACKFILL

SCARIFY SIDE OF PIT
TO ELIMINATE
AUGER SLICK

NOTE: REFER TO DETAIL #2 FOR TRIANGULAR SPACING NOTES & #1 FOR LINEAR.

4" TYP.

SHRUB

BARK MULCH 3" DEPTH.  HOLD 4"
AWAY FROM PLANT STEM, TYP.

3" HIGH TEMPORARY
EARTHEN BERM

FINISH GRADE

BACKFILL MIX
SEE SPECS

FOR PLANT SPACING - SEE PLANTING PLAN

LINEAR SPACING (TYPICAL)

A

NOTE: WHERE PARALLEL ROWS FOLLOW CURVING
CONTOURS, LINEAR SPACING NOT REQUIRED.
MAINTAIN HORIZONTALLY PARALLEL ROWS, SEE PLAN.

A

TRUNK OF PLANT, TYP

TRIANGULATE SPACING (TYPICAL)

A

A

A

NOTE: WHERE PARALLEL ROWS FOLLOW CURVING
CONTOURS, TRIANGULAR SPACING NOT REQUIRED.
MAINTAIN HORIZONTALLY PARALLEL ROWS, SEE PLAN.

TRUNK OF PLANT, TYP

TREE STAKING

TREE PIT PLANTING
HOLE - SCARIFY
WALLS, SEE
SCHEDULE & SPECS
FOR BACKFILL MIX

MULCH
AMENDED TOPSOIL.
REFER TO SPECS.

2'
-6

"

X/2 X/2X=ROOTBALL

ROOTBALL, SEE
PLAN FOR BOX SIZE.

4"

HEIGHT OF ROOTBALL
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

2"@15 GAL
3"@24" BOX

4"@36" BOX AND LARGER

COMPACT CLEAN SOIL AT
TREE PLINTH TO MIMIC
NATIVE COMPACTION.

SCARIFY
SURFACE,
TYP.

FERTILIZER TABS,
REFER TO SPECS
FOR QTY & TYPE.

VA
RIE

S

6" BERM4"
CLR.

4"
CLR.

FINISH GRADE

UNDISTURBED
SOIL.

PLAN VIEW

RUBBER
TREE
TIES

LODGE
POLE
STAKES

PREVAILING WIND

THREE (3) TWO INCH LODGE
POLE PINE STAKES. INSTALL
APPROXIMATELY 2" AWAY
FROM THE EDGE OF THE
ROOT BALL. STAKE
LOCATION SHALL NOT
INTERFERE WITH
PERMANENT BRANCHES.

32" LONG NON - ABRASIVE
RUBBER TIES

REMOVE NURSERY STAKE.
IF CENTRAL LEADER NEEDS
TO BE STRAIGHTENED OR
HELD ERECT, IT IS
ACCEPTABLE TO ATTACH A
1
2" X 8' BAMBOO POLE TO
THE CENTRAL LEADER AND
TRUNK.

NOTE: CONDUCT TREE HOLE
DRAINAGE TEST AND NOTIFY
OWNER IF TREE DRAIN HOLE
(UNIT BID ITEM) IS REQUIRED

MULCH TAPERS OVER
ROOT FLARE, SEE SPECS.

ROOT BALL

AMENDED BACKFILL,
SEE SPECS.

1/
2"

 M
AX

SU
R

FA
C

E
C

O
U

R
SE

O
VE

R
R

O
O

TB
AL

LH
EI

G
H

T 
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R
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U
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3'

-0
"
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LANDSCAPE PLANTING DETAILS

NTSSHRUB PLANTING1

NTSLINEAR PLANTING SPACING2

NTSTRIANGULAR PLANT SPACING3

NTSTREE PIT4

NTSTREE STAKING6
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